
GEAUGA COUNTY GOVERNMENT PHONE NUMBERS 
 

The following departments may be reached by dialing direct OR should you wish to utilize the County switchboard, 

call (440) 285-2222 (Newbury and Burton residents call 1-888-714-0006). Please use the department extension (the last four digits of 

the phone number) when reaching the County Departments through the auto attendant. NOTE: You must have a touchtone phone 

to utilize the auto attendant or remain on the line and the operator will be with you shortly. 

 
ARCHIVES / MICROFILM BOARD  279-1770 

AUDITOR  279-1600 

BOARD OF ELECTIONS  279-2030 

BUILDING DEPARTMENT  279-1780 

CASA  279-1695 

CLERK OF COURTS  279-1960 

COMMISSIONERS  279-1660 

COMMON PLEAS / ADULT PROBATION  279-1995 

COMMON PLEAS / BURT  279-2015 

COMMON PLEAS / FUHRY  279-2190 

COMMON PLEAS / GRENDELL - PROBATE-JUV  279-1830 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  279-1790 

CORONER  279-2165 

COUNTY HOME  279-2160 

COURT TECHNOLOGY  279-1850 

DEPT. of EMERGENCY SERVICES  279-2170 

DEPT. on AGING  279-2130 

DOG WARDEN  279-2180 

DoIT (Dept. of Information Technology)  286-4357 

EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER 

ENGINEER 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

INTENSIVE SUPERVISION PROBATION 

JURY COMMISSION 

LAW LIBRARY 

MAINTENANCE 

MAP ROOM 

PLANNING COMMISSION 

PROSECUTOR 

PUBLIC DEFENDER 

RECORDER 

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 

TITLE OFFICE 

TRANSIT 

TREASURER 

VETERANS 

WATER RESOURCES 

YOUTH CENTER 

279-1700 

279-1800 

279-1900 

279-1870 

279-1880 

279-2085 

279-1730 

279-1855 

279-1740 

279-2100 

279-1890 

279-2020 

279-2009 

279-1750 

279-2150 

279-2000 

279-1860 

279-1970 

279-2090 

 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 
Should you wish to bypass the County switchboard, please call (440) 285-2222 (Newbury and Burton residents call 1-888-714-

0006). Please use the department extension (listed below) when reaching the following County Departments through the auto 

attendant. NOTE: You must have a touchtone phone to utilize the auto attendant or remain on the line and the operator will be 

with you shortly. 

 

 
COUNTY LIBRARY 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES  5440 

CHARDON LIBRARY  5850 

JOB & FAMILY SERVICES  5330 

MUNICIPAL / SMALL CLAIMS COURT 

PARK BOARD 

POLICE PROSECUTOR 

VICTIM / WITNESS 

2670 

5420 

2642 

2100 

 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 
The following departments may be reached by dialing direct: 

 
CHARDON CITY POLICE & CLERK  286-6123 

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION  834-4656 

GAPP INC.  285-5842 

HUMANE SOCIETY  338-4819 

MENTAL HEALTH  285-2282 

SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION 

METZENBAUM 

RAVENWOOD CENTER 

WOMEN SAFE 

834-1122 

729-9406 

285-3568 

286-7154 
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