## **GEAUGA COUNTY GOVERNMENT PHONE NUMBERS**

The following departments may be reached by dialing direct OR should you wish to utilize the County switchboard, call (440) 285-2222 (Newbury and Burton residents call 1-888-714-0006). Please use the department extension (the last <u>four digits</u> of the phone number) when reaching the County Departments through the auto attendant. NOTE: You must have a touchtone phone to utilize the auto attendant or remain on the line and the operator will be with you shortly.

ARCHIVES / MICROFILM BOARD	279-1770	EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER	279-1700
AUDITOR	279-1600	ENGINEER	279-1800
BOARD OF ELECTIONS	279-2030	HEALTH DEPARTMENT	279-1900
BUILDING DEPARTMENT	279-1780	INTENSIVE SUPERVISION PROBATION	279-1870
CASA	279-1695	JURY COMMISSION	279-1880
CLERK OF COURTS	279-1960	LAW LIBRARY	279-2085
COMMISSIONERS	279-1660	MAINTENANCE	279-1730
COMMON PLEAS / ADULT PROBATION	279-1995	MAP ROOM	279-1855
COMMON PLEAS / BURT	279-2015	PLANNING COMMISSION	279-1740
COMMON PLEAS / FUHRY	279-2190	PROSECUTOR	279-2100
COMMON PLEAS / GRENDELL - PROBATE-JUV	279-1830	PUBLIC DEFENDER	279-1890
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	279-1790	RECORDER	279-2020
CORONER	279-2165	SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT	279-2009
COUNTY HOME	279-2160	TITLE OFFICE	279-1750
COURT TECHNOLOGY	279-1850	TRANSIT	279-2150
DEPT. of EMERGENCY SERVICES	279-2170	TREASURER	279-2000
DEPT. on AGING	279-2130	VETERANS	279-1860
DOG WARDEN	279-2180	WATER RESOURCES	279-1970
DoIT (Dept. of Information Technology)	286-4357	YOUTH CENTER	279-2090

Should you wish to bypass the County switchboard, please call (440) 285-2222 (Newbury and Burton residents call 1-888-714-0006). Please use the department extension (listed below) when reaching the following County Departments through the auto attendant. NOTE: You must have a touchtone phone to utilize the auto attendant or remain on the line and the operator will be with you shortly.

COUNTY LIBRARY		MUNICIPAL / SMALL CLAIMS COURT	2670
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES	5440	PARK BOARD	5420
CHARDON LIBRARY	5850	POLICE PROSECUTOR	2642
JOB & FAMILY SERVICES	5330	VICTIM / WITNESS	2100

## The following departments may be reached by dialing direct:

CHARDON CITY POLICE & CLERK	286-6123	SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION	834-1122
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	834-4656	METZENBAUM	729-9406
GAPP INC.	285-5842	RAVENWOOD CENTER	285-3568
HUMANE SOCIETY	338-4819	WOMEN SAFE	286-7154
MENTAL HEALTH	285-2282		

12/15/22